Please provide any available data on program outcomes. This program was not selected for the local evaluation of a PEI program. 

During the 9 months of providing service in FY 09/10, EMASS utilized a short program satisfaction survey for their clients.  Two hundred and seven (207) clients 
participated in the survey. 

• 94.2% agreed with the statement “I know where to get help when I need it.”  
• 93.2% agreed with the statement “I am more comfortable seeking help.”  
• 90.4% agreed with the statement “I am better able to handle things.”